
SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1821

A RESOLUTION recognizing and honoring Gayle Addington 
for 19 years of service to the Kansas Senate.

WHEREAS,  Gayle Addington provided 19 years of exemplary service to the Kansas Senate. 
Gayle served as an assistant to Senator Audrey Langworthy, district 7, for eight years; Senator 
David Corbin,  district  16, for four years;  Senator David Wysong,  district  7,  for five years  and 
Senator Terrie Huntington, district 7, for two years; and

WHEREAS, Gayle professionally and efficiently handled all correspondence, wrote thank you 
notes, calmed worried and anxious callers, became a close personal friend and knew as much about 
senate district 7 as the senators for whom she worked; and

WHEREAS,  When  working  for  Senator  Corbin,  Gayle  made  a  seamless  transition  from 
communicating by phone and mail to primarily communicating by e-mail. Gayle's knowledge of 
computers  and e-mail  helped  make  contacting  constituents  very  manageable  and easy  for her 
senators; and

WHEREAS, Gayle developed agendas for all budget subcommittees and kept her senators on 
schedule; and

WHEREAS,  Gayle  always  received  compliments  from  constituents,  who  recognized  her 
knowledge of  issues,  her calming voice and her always cheerful  and friendly personality:  Now, 
therefore,

Be  it  resolved  by  the  Senate  of  the  State  of  Kansas:  That  we  recognize  and  honor  Gayle 
Addington for her 19 years of service to the Kansas Senate and thank her for her outstanding work. 
We wish her success in all her future endeavors; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send five enrolled copies of this 
resolution to Senator Terrie Huntington.

Senate Resolution No. 1821 was sponsored by Senator Terrie Huntington.
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